
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 171033 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 10/10/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice to interested persons regarding new Community Solar rules. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

Mailed first class to: 
Bobby Coleman 
P.O. Box 19028 
Seattle, WA 98109 
 
Deric Gruen 
P.O. Box 30669 
Seattle, WA 98103 
 
Mikhaila Gonzales 
1402 3rd Ave. Ste 901 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 
Steve Gelb 
220 22nd Ave. S #214 
Seattle, WA 98104 

 

 

      

 
    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Christine Brewer, christine@olygov.com 

Doug Ericksen, Washington State Senate, doug.ericksen@leg.wa.gov 

Norma Smith, House of Representatives, norma.smith@leg.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

 



Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Morris, House of Representatives, jeff.morris@leg.wa.gov 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Kent Lopez, Washington Rural Electric Cooperative Association, klopez@wreca.coop 

Linda Gervais, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com 

Gary Wilburn, Senate Democratic Caucus, Gary.Wilburn@leg.wa.gov 

Jan Odano, Senate Water Energy and Telecommunications Committee, Odano.Jan@leg.wa.gov 

Reuven Carlyle, House Technology Energy and Communications, Reuven.Carlyle@leg.wa.gov 

Kathleen Collins, Capitol Strategies, KCollins126@comcast.net 
Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Nikkole Hughes, Washington State Legislature, nikkole.hughes@leg.wa.gov 

Brad Boswell, brad@boswellconsulting.org 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Kim Cushing, kim.cushing@leg.wa.gov 

Glenn Blackmon, Glenn.blackmon@commerce.wa.gov 

Alice Fiman, WUTC, alice.fiman@utc.wa.gov 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

Armikka R. Bryant, Office of the Attorney General, armikkab@atg.wa.gov 

Rose Feliciano, Seattle City Light, Rose.Feliciano@seattle.gov 

Debbie Driver, House of Representatives, Debbie.Driver@leg.wa.gov 

John Rothlin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, John.Rothlin@avistacorp.com 

Clay Hill, House Republican Caucus, Clay.Hill@leg.wa.gov 

Jeremy Smithson, Solar Installers of Washington, jeremy@pugetsoundsolar.com 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Carla Colamonici, carlac@atg.wa.gov 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 



Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel Himebaugh, Washington State Senate Majority Coalition Caucus, daniel.himebaugh@leg.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Jasmine Vasavada, Review Team, Department of Commerce, jasmine.vasavada@commerce.wa.gov 

Amanda Jahshan, amanda@renewableNW.org 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Meredith Roberts, Tesla, meroberts@tesla.com 

Jake Fey, Washington State University, feyj@energy.wsu.edu 

Sheila Riggs, Washington State University, riggss@energy.wsu.edu 

Phil Lou, Washington State University, loup@energy.wsu.edu 

Jaimes Valdez, SparkNorthwest, jaimes@sparknorthwest.org 

George Caan, WA Public Utility District Association, gcaan@wpuda.org 

Brandon Houskeeper, Puget Sound Energy, brandon.houskeeper@pse.com 

Bonnie Frye Hemphill, A&R Solar, bonnie@a-rsolar.com 

Casey Dilloway, A&R Solar, casey@a-rsolar.com 

Charlie Coggeshall, Clean Energy Collective, Charlie.coggeshall@easycleanenergy.com 

Juliana Williams, juliana.williams@wshfc.org 

Erica McConnell, mcconnell@smwlaw.com 

Harlan Heise, Northwest Renewables, harlan@northwestrenewables.com 

Gavin Tenold, Northwest Renewables, gavin@northwestrenewables.com 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Bobbie Jo Sayer, sayb235@lni.wa.gov 

Leslie Moynihan, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., leslie.moynihan@pse.com 

Jennifer Grove, Spark Northwest, jennifer@sparknorthwest.org 

Erik Anderson, Pacific Power & Light Company, erik.anderson@pacificorp.com 

Suzy Oversvee, SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD, seoversvee@snopud.com 

Erica Coveny, SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD, emcoveny@snopud.com 

Nina Suetake, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Jason Joner, jason.joner@sunstrom.com 

Lisa Faker, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Melinda Spencer, WSU Energy Program, Spencerm@energy.wsu.edu 
 

    

 


